SEASON| 1984

\ SCUNTHORPE 1984

Compiled By Mark Aspinell

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 10th OF 16 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST
TO MIDDLESBROUGH IN THE 1st ROUND

Speedway Researcher

VENUE = NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /

BOSTON | 480 || 300 ||SCUNTHORPE DATE: 18/03/1984

RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 ||eAGEN, David || L N 0 AN N B I s B O
| 2 | [BURTON, Bill || L dle fefla 00 [0 [ Jla][ s [[10][ 100 ] []
| 3 |[Lomas, steve || ICARENIEN I—H—H—H—H—H—\W\Ii O O
| 4 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob || ET T T T N | 120 | O
| 5 | [COOK, Colin || JENRCRIEN EEEEE@: O O
| 6 | CcHAPMAN, Peter || 1= N N A OO O B I s B O
| 7 | wiLson, Guy | | lafle 2 [ [0 L[4[ mo [loo[ w0 ][]

AWAY TEAM
No.  ROER %z [z & 5 & 7 8 R PS8R [TPTS FM PM
| 1 | PARR, Julian | RR N N | o B Loo L[]0
| 2 | [EviTTS, Pau || L2 Jleifo P [a ]l U JL T J[4a ][ a0 J[zof[s0 ][] [J
| 3 | [MALLETT, Dennis || N l2flo L s [l o oo [fuo | [] []
| 4 | [RICHARDSON, Derek || lodla M la el [ [[5]] 0| Lo [ L] [
| 5 | | WOFFINDEN, Rob || lo o L e T ee [leo oo P[] [
| 6 | GIBSON, fan || Lo fe Pfofl J0 JL T J[a [ 20 [[2of[ 30 | [ [J
| 7 | ARMITAGE, Kevin || lefle o [l 0 L[4[ s0 [l2o/ [ 7o | [] []
| 8 | WALSH, David | | Lz Jlof [ J0 J0 JL T J[2 ][ 20 J[oof[ 20 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:

| 1 [BURTON, B | EVITTS,P | GAGEN,D \ RICHARDSON,D | 666 | 40 20 | 40 20 | \
| 2 |WILSON, G | ARMITAGE, K  GIBSON, |  CHAPMAN,P EF | 660 | 30 30 70 50 | \
| 3 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  [COOK, C \ RICHARDSON,D | WOFFINDEN, R \ 648 [ 50 10 | 120 60 | \
| 4 |[MALLETT, D | /ARMITAGE, K | CHAPMAN,P \ LOMAS, S EF | 664 | 10 | 50 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |[HOLLINGWORTH,R |  WALSH, D \ EVITTS, P . COOK,C \ 658 | 30 30 | 160 140 | |
6 IMALLETT,D | BURTON,B | GAGEN,D . GIBSON, I \ 664 | 30 | 30 190 17.0 | |
7 |wiLson, 6 | [CHAPMAN, P . GIBSON, I | ARMITAGE, K \ 660 | 50 | 10 | 240 180 [RICHARDSON,D | M
TlMALLETT,D | \WILSON, G  BURTON,B . EVITTS,P \ 660 | 30 | 30 270 210 | |
| 9 |HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT, D . CooK,C  GIBSON, | \ 652 | 40 20 | 310 230 | |
10 [BURTON, B | RICHARDSON,D |  GAGEN,D \ EVITTS, P \ 668 | 40 20 | 350 250 | |
11 |WILSON, G | LOMAS,S \ EVITTS, P | WALSH,D FRem 654 | 50 | 10 | 400 260 | \
12 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | |GAGEN, D \ RICHARDSON,D | MALLETT, D FRem 656 | 50 | 10 | 450 270 | \
13 [LOMAS, S | RICHARDSON,D | ARMITAGE, K | COOK,C \ \ | 30 | 30 | 480 | 300 | \
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

'COMPETITION | CHALLENGE

'SCUNTHORPE | 450 | 330 | LONG EATON DATE: 02/04/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| foARR, uian | 5] a0 e [me oo [0 ] ]

| 2 | [BUCK, Andy | | IR mﬁﬁﬁmm-WIﬁ O 0O

|3 | [EITTS, Paul | | L2 o L 2 [0 [0 [30 ) ) ]

"4 | chaRDsON, Dersk | | v (o)l I e se (200 [0 ] ) [

5 | WORFINDEN, Rob | | =] s 0 0 0 e[ mo oo [me ] [} []

6 | cimson, n | [EXIESIN @uuuugwmg 0 0

|7 | ARMITAGE, Kevin | | Lsllofls ferl[ I [ [ [[4a][ e oo [60 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| sTERD, pau | Ladla e el 00 el a0 [0l [so | [ [

2 | FRANKLAND, o | | [Ffolfo [ 00 0 [ I lalloes oo [0 O [

5| DRURY, Graham | [a iz (2 (o] [ | J[ J[all e |loo][70] O O

4 | Piocock, chis | (o2 =z (o2 | [ |[s][s0|[20 [s0] [J

s | fpeRks, Dave | Tallalla [allall 0 0 s | 0 [oo [mo] [] []

6 | TYiER, Davi | [a e o 0 0 s 20 [0 [s0 | O O

7] EvANS, s | foflo [ 1 L 1 I Iz 00 loo[ a0 | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [PARR,J | [BUCK A  STEAD,P | FRANKLAND,J (F 660 | 50 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [ARMITAGE, K | [GIBSON, I . TYLER,D .~ EVANS,M \ 672 | 50 | 10 | 100 20 | |
3 IPERKS,D | |WOFFINDEN, R . RICHARDSON,D |  PIDCOCK, C \ 649 [ 30 [ 30 | 130 50 | |
4 |DRURY, G | EvITTS,P . GIBSON, I . EVANS,M \ 664 [ 30 30 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |WOFFINDEN, R | RICHARDSON,D | STEAD,P \ FRANKLAND, J \ 661 [ 50 10 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 [PARR,J | DRURY, G . TYLER,D \ BUCK, A | F | 660 | 30 | 30 | 240 120 | \
| 7 |PERKS, D | [PIDCOCK, C \ EVITTS, P . GIBSON, | \ 650 [ 10 50 | 250 170 | \
| 8 [PERKS, D | [PIDCOCK, C \ BUCK, A | ARMITAGE K \ 649 [ 10 50 | 260 220 | \
| 9 |WOFFINDEN, R | DRURY,G \ RICHARDSON,D | TYLER,D \ 659 [ 40 20 | 300 240 | \
10 [PERKS, D | PARRJ \ BUCK, A \ PIDCOCK, C FRem 651 | 30 30 | 330 270 | \
11 [ARMITAGE, K | [GIBSON, I . STEAD,P  FRANKLAND, J \ 658 | 50 | 10 | 380 280 | ]
12 [PARR, J | [PERKS,D . RICHARDSON,D | DRURY,G \ 652 | 40 | 20 | 420 300 | |
13 [WOFFINDEN, R | PIDCOCK, C | STEAD,P | ARMITAGE, K EF | 651 [ 30 30 | 450 330 | |
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VENUE = |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

'SCUNTHORPE ' 00 | 00  PETERBOROUGH DATE: 09/04/1984
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

'SCUNTHORPE | 430 | 350 MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 16/04/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| foARR, uian | [En CuJl I e e el o | )

| 2 | [BUCK, Andy | | [EF o o mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-!mlﬁ O 0O

|3 | [EITTS, Paul | | L e o 00 0 [ 4] o |10 [ 70 ] []

4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | Lesllzflz s [ |0 [ [ J[a][ w0 [[20][120  []

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Lzl ls s 2] [ 0 [ 4]l w00 |10 [10] ] []

| 6 | GIBSON, lan | | Lz |1 o uuuuuugmu O

|7 | ARMITAGE, Kevin | | Lsliaflol sl I [ [ [[al[ 70 Joo [70 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| sPi,wike | Taflo o lal L 1 I J[all s |lool[70] O O

2 | PuseY, Geof | | fz | [alle [alle [ [ I I[s|[ 7 |[20 [0 O [

5 | WiLcoCK, Sieve | [z )iz (2 (2] 2 | J[ (s ][ s |[w0][w0] [ [

"4 | pRice paui | (e [z a (]l 0 0 0 e[ se |[z0 [70] O [

ERIETTTT | [o]la [allol [ | I J[a]l s |lo0[e0| [ [J

6 | cRanG, war | [a )l T 0 I 0 W20 Jfeo [10 | O [

7| pLack, om | [0 lo [ [ 1 [ 1 I [zl o0 |leo][ a0 | [0 [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 [SPINK, M | [PUSEY,G  PARRJ . BUCK A EF | 671 | 10 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 [ARMITAGE, K | [GIBSON, I | CRANG,M . PLACEJ FRem 678 | 50 10 | 60 60 | |
3 IRICHARDSON,D | |WOFFINDEN, R  PRICE,P | SMITH,P.E \ 674 [ 50 | 10 [ 110 70 | |
4 [EVITTS, P | WILCOCK, S . GIBSON, I | PLACEJ \ 672 [ 40 20 [ 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |WOFFINDEN, R | [RICHARDSON,D | PUSEY, G | SPINK,M \ 672 [ 50 10 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [PARR,J | WILCOCK, § \ PUSEY, G \ BUCK, A \ 668 [ 30 30 | 230 130 | \
| 7 [SMITH,P.E. | PRICE,P \ EVITTS, P . GIBSON, | \ 678 [ 10 50 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [PUSEY, G | WILCOCK, $ | ARMITAGE K \ BUCK, A \ 682 [ 10 50 | 250 230 | \
| 9 |WOFFINDEN, R | RICHARDSON,D | WILCOCK, S . CRANG,M \ 668 [ 50 10 | 300 240 | \
10 [SMITH, P. E. | PARRJ \ PRICE, P | ARMITAGE K \ 674 [ 20 40 | 320 280 | \
11 [ARMITAGE, K - Evitts P | SPINK, M . PUSEY,G F 670 | 50 10 370 200 | ]
12 [RICHARDSON,D | WILCOCK, S  PARRJ .~ SMITHP.E \ 672 | 40 | 20 | 410 310 | |
13 [SPINK, M | WOFFINDEN, R . PRICE,P . EVITTSP \ 671 | 20 40 | 430 350 | |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION | LINCS-HUMBER TROPHY 2nd LEG

'SCUNTHORPE | 470 | 310 | BOSTON DATE: 23/04/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN AGREGATESCORE | | 77.0 | 79.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | PARR, Julian | | (2] c2 L la [ eo oo [ e0 | ][]

2 | evirrs, pau | Tex ]z ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | N 0 T 2 O N A | O 0O

|4 | [BUCK, Andy | | Lz [o 1 -EEEE@ I

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Ll s [ 00 0 [ 4] 8o |10 [ 90 ] []

| & |[cIBSON, Ian | | a3 fls [slloll || [ I[5]] 120 \ﬂ[ 120 | ] ]

|7 | ARMITAGE, Kevin | | Lol 00 10 L L (3 ][ a0 (20 [[60 | ] 7]
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| GAGEN, Davd | [afia 2z (o]0 | J[ I[s][ s |loo[ 0| [J

2 | auRToN, aiy | | fallzo [20a [ [ | s w0l u [ [

5 | Lowas, sive | o) la 00 0 e [0 ool [ 20 ] O O

[ 4 |[HOLLINGWORTH, Rob || oo ls s ls [ ][ ][ [ s]] 1o ] ool [1o] [] []

s | ook, cain | foflo 0 1 0 1 2o [leol[ a0 | O O

6 | ChaPUAN,pete | [ lo o[ L [ 1L 0 3] o0 oo [0 O [

7| wison, Guy | faflo o fol L 1 I J[all 2 |loo[ 20| [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |[BURTON, B C PARRY . GAGEN,D . EVITTS,P F/Exc 662 | 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [GIBSON, I | |ARMITAGE, K . WILSON, G | CHAPMAN,P \ 668 | 50 | 10 | 70 50 | |
3 |WOFFINDEN, R | [Buck A  HOLLINGWORTH,R | COOK,C \ 648 [ 50 | 10 | 120 60 | |
4 |GIBSON, I | RICHARDSON,D | LOMAS,S | WILSON, G \ 670 [ 50 10 | 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |GAGEN, D | |BURTON,B | WOFFINDEN, R \ BUCK, A \ 652 [ 10 50 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [PARR,J | EVITTS,P \ LOMAS, S | CHAPMAN,P \ 656 [ 50 10 | 230 130 | \
| 7 [GIBSON, 1 | [RICHARDSON,D | HOLLINGWORTH,R | COOK, C \ 658 [ 50 10 | 280 140 | \
| 8 [GIBSON, I | [GAGEN,D | ARMITAGE K \ BURTON, B \ 654 [ 40 20 | 320 160 | \
| 9 |WOFFINDEN, R | |BURTON,B \ BUCK, A | CHAPMAN,P \ 650 [ 40 20 | 360 180 | \
10 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | PARR,J | WILSON, G | GIBSON, I \ 660 [ 20 40 | 380 220 | \
11 [BURTON, B | RICHARDSON,D |  ARMITAGE, K | GAGEN,D \ 658 | 30 | 30 | 410 250 | ]
|12 |HOLLINGWORTH,R | PARR,J . BUCK A  WILSON, G \ 658 | 30 | 30 | 440 280 | |
13 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | RICHARDSON,D |  WOFFINDEN, R | GAGEN,D \ 659 | 30 30 470 310 | |
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION | |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG

MIDDLESBROUGH | 520 || 260 ||SCUNTHORPE DATE: 26/04/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | | 87.0 | 69.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | N vz |l L L e [ e |10 [120 |

2 | Pusev, Geor | [z ]z 3 Wﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0

| 3 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | L s iis [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00]][ 120] ]

|4 | PRICE, Paul | | lslls s [ | [ [ J[a]] 120 [[oo]] 120 ] ]

|5 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | Lol e o 00 0 [ a0 [0 [30 | ] ]

| 6 | [CRANG, Mark | | Lz ][0 o] uuuuuugmu O

| 7| PPLACE, John | | Lsliexifo [ J0 0 0 [ J[3 ][ 30 [[eol[30 ] ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| AR, ian | loflz 2z (2] [ | I J[a] s |loo[ 0| [J

2 | s, pau | | Tallollz [=00 0 [ I 4[4 |[w s O O

& | RichARDSON, Derek | | [l o[l 0 0 0 J[a s (w0l [a0 | O O

4] BucKk, Andy | (o) l2 o [w ] [ 0 [ &l a0 |[10 [40 | O [

5 | WOFFINDEN, Rob | f2 ) iv 2z [l [ | [ I[s ][ s (w0700 O

6 | GiBson, in | follo 10 0 1 10 0 2]l o0 |[eo [0 | O [

7| ARMITAGE, Kein | L iz (e [ 00 0 I (a0 [l s0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SPINK, M | [PUSEY,G . EVITTS,P . PARRJ \ 664 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
2 |PLACE, ) | [CRANG, M | ARMITAGE, K . GIBSON, I \ 674 | 50 | 10 | 100 20 | |
3 IPRICE,P | |WOFFINDEN, R | SMITH,P.E . BUCK A \ 674 | 40 | 20 | 140 40 | |
4 |WILCOCK, S | ARMITAGE, K . RICHARDSON,D | CRANG,M \ 680 [ 30 30 | 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |PRICE, P | PARRJ | SMITH,P.E \ EVITTS, P \ 670 [ 40 20 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 [SPINK, M | PUSEY,G \ RICHARDSON,D  GIBSON, | \ 678 [ 50 10 | 260 | 100 | \
| 7 |wiLcock, s | BUCK,A | WOFFINDEN, R . CRANG,M \ 678 [ 30 30 | 290 130 | \
| 8 [PUSEY, G B | ARMITAGE K \ PLACE, J F/Exc 676 | 30 | 30 | 320 160 | \
' 9 [PRICE, P | WOFFINDEN, R | SMITH,P.E \ RICHARDSON,D | 672 [ 40 | 20 | 360 | 180 | \
10 [SPINK, M | PUSEY,G | WOFFINDEN, R \ BUCK, A \ 668 [ 50 10 | 410 190 | \
11 [WILCOCK, S | PARRJ . EVITTS,P . PLACEJ \ 666 | 30 | 30 | 440 220 | ]
12 [PRICE, P | SPINK, M . RICHARDSON,D |  WOFFINDEN, R EF | 680 | 50 10 | 490 230 | |
13 |WILCOCK, S | PARR,J . BUCK,A | SMITH,P.E. \ 668 | 30 30 520 260 | |
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

EDINBURGH | 510 || 260 ||SCUNTHORPE DATE: 27/04/1984

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave || N ba b L L L e [ noe [0 [ 120 ]
| 2 |[COURTNEY, Sean || lallz]l2] I—H—H—H—H—H—\-M—OH—\
| 3 | [BEATON, Bobby || Lellefla fladl J0 [0 [ Jla ][ 120 |[o0][120]
| 4 | |GRANT, Rob (smn) || Lol fe fa DL e T a0 (oo [ 40 ]
| 5 | LAMBERT, Roger || Ledlefla flll [0 L [ Jla ][ mo |[20][120]
| 6 | |JEFFREY, Philip || ISR \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l
| 7 | [MeHALE, Pau | | leflo fex [0 1 [0 [ [ s [ 20 [oo [ 20 ]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R PTs 8e [TPTS

1 | PARR, Julian

T N O B N N B2

2 | [EVITTS, Paul

3 ‘RICHARDSON, Derek

[a )iz (s [0l [ [ J[ 1[4 ss |[oo][ 60
[a]io 2z (2] o | | I[s]|[ so |[o0][ s0

4 | [BUCK, Andy

5 | [WOFFINDEN, Rob

6 | GIBSON, lan
7 | [ARMITAGE, Kevin

|
|
|
| l2 )0z a[2] ][ || [ 5[ s [oo][ a0
|
|
|

DDDDDDDE DDDDHDD

DDDDDDD@ OORO0OH R

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |COURTNEY, S | [TROWNSON, D . EVITTS,P . PARRJ CF | 50 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [GIBSON, I | McHALE, P | JEFFREY,Ph. |Exc ARMITAGE, K =N |20 30 70 40 | |
3 ‘LAMBERT,R | [Buck A . GRANT,R | WOFFINDEN, R \ 690 | 40 [ 20 [ 110 60 | |
4 [BEATON, B | JEFFREY, Ph | RICHARDSON,D |  ARMITAGE, K \ 687 [ 50 10 | 160 7.0 | \
| 5 |LAMBERT,R | EVITTS P | GRANT,R \ PARR, J \ 694 [ 40 20 | 200 9.0 | \
| 6 |[TROWNSON, D | [COURTNEY, S . GIBSON, I \ RICHARDSON,D | 689 [ 50 10 | 250 100 | \
| 7 [BEATON, B | BUCK,A ~ JEFFREY, Ph. | WOFFINDEN, R \ 688 [ 40 20 | 290 120 | \
|8 [EVITTS, P | |COURTNEY, s \ BUCK, A \ MCHALE, P \ 693 [ 20 40 | 310 160 | \
| 9 |LAMBERT, R | RICHARDSON,D | GRANT,R . GIBSON, I \ 697 [ 40 20 | 350 180 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | BUCKA | COURTNEY, S \ EVITTS, P \ 687 [ 40 20 | 390 200 | \
11 [BEATON, B | [GIBSON, I . PARR]J | MCHALE, P Exc | | 30 30 | 420 230 | ]
12 [TROWNSON, D | RICHARDSON,D |  GRANT,R | WOFFINDEN, R \ 700 | 40 | 20 | 460 250 | |
13 [BEATON, B | LAMBERTR . BUCK,A | RICHARDSON,D | \ | 50 10 | 510 260 | |
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VENUE | BERRINGTON LOUGH

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BERWICK | 440 || 340 |[SCUNTHORPE DATE: 28/04/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | CRiBB, Bruce | | N sl L L e [ 120 oo | 120 | ]

2 | ovmmaan, i | [2 )iz (2 (o] [ 1 [ I[a]lse |20 80 | ] [

3 | MeDERMOTT, Seve | =] (2] 0 0 0 e[ mo ool [me] [} []

4| ek, Charie | v 2] 0 I e[ re 2000 | ] ]

|5 | [MeMILLAN, Jim | | L2 Lol L L Jle [ 7o (10 [ 80 ] []

| 6 | IRVING, Jackson | | L T 1 - N A X R o R

| 7| (COOPER, Paul (I) | | Lo floffo [ 00 10 0 0 3 ][ 1w oo [10 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| AR, utan | fafiz 2 (] 0 1 I J[a] s lool[e0 | [0 [

2 | s, pau | | Tolloll [ 00 0 I Wzl oo [0 O [

& | RCHARDSON.Derek | | (o) la ol [ 10 [ J[a] 2 |[w][a0 |0 O

4] BucKk, Andy | (o) (= 2 [l I 0 [ J[a][ 40 ][0 [0 ] O [

s | WoFFINDEN, Rob | fa iz [a (el |0 I (s ][we|lw[mo] O O

6 | GiBson, in | [o )l a0 0 0 00 s ][ a0 |[w0 [a0 | O O

7| ARMITAGE, Kevi | fa iz o fe] 0 10 I a4l e |lw e | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |criBB, B | KYNMAN,P  PARRJ . EVITTS,P \ 567 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [ARMITAGE, K | [GIBSON, I | COOPER, P  IRVING,J EF | 589 | 10 50 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘WOFFINDEN,R | [McMILLAN,J  MCKINNA, C . BUCK A \ 573 [ 30 | 30 | 90 90 | |
4 [McDERMOTT, S | ARMITAGE, K \ RICHARDSON,D | IRVING, J \ 566 | 30 30 | 120 120 | \
| 5 [McMILLAN, J | PARRJ \ MCcKINNA, C \ EVITTS, P \ 576 | 40 20 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [CRIBB, B | KYNMAN, P \ RICHARDSON,D  GIBSON, | \ 584 [ 50 10 | 210 150 | \
| 7 [McDERMOTT, s | |\WOFFINDEN, R \ BUCK, A \ IRVING, J \ 573 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 |WOFFINDEN, R | KYNMAN, P | ARMITAGE K | COOPER, P \ 579 [ 20 40 | 260 | 220 | \
| 9 [McKINNA, C | McMILLAN, J | GIBSON, I \ RICHARDSON,D | 584 [ 50 10 | 310 230 | \
10 [cRIBB, B | BUCKA | WOFFINDEN, R \ KYNMAN, P \ 583 [ 30 30 | 340 260 | \
11 [McDERMOTT, S  PArRY | ARMITAGE, K | COOPER, P \ 579 | 30 | 30 | 370 290 | ]
12 |cRIBB, B | [MCKINNA, € | WOFFINDEN, R  RICHARDSON,D | 588 | 50 | 10 | 420 300 | |
13 [PARR, J | McDERMOTT, S . BUCK,A . MCMILLAN,J \ 585 | 20 40 | 440 340 | |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE || 410 | 360 WEYMOUTH DATE: 30/04/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | & [ R PTS BP TPTS| FM PM

|1 | PARR, Julian | | N (2 N 0 O O (R N E R o B

ERlT | Tz )[z (e (2] [ 0 [ [« e [20 8] []

|3 | [RICHARDSON, Derek | | Lo L2 L el e0 (o0 [ 60 | [] []

|4 | [BUCK, Andy | | (1] Lol L L L e ] a0 oo [ 40 | ] O

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | 3] ce L el ro (20 [ 90 | ][]

"o | (cison, in | Tal[a e (o]l [ 0 [ J[allse [w0[sa][] []

7 | urRows, ware | (200 1[0 00 I 0 I [z |[wl[s] [ [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1 | [RossiTeR, An | Tall2 e [allall 0 [ s w0 [oo [m0] [ [J

|2 | WowerRevs Goon | | Lo )lo rllzll2/[s] [ e 0 [ s | [ [

2 | lBARKER, 2o | a2 [a]fa ][ 0 [ J[s ] m0 [ [me] O [

4| IACKROYD, ol e [ L [ A A A A O

s | aTheR, Rab | F ol 0 I I 0 0 2w e [ee] O [

6| HOMPHREYS, | Tex] o I 00 0 00 2l Jfool[ oo | O O

7 | B, oave | Tl 2 (o [allz (1) [ |[s [ s |[20[m0] [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [PARR,J . EviTTs P  ROSSITER, A . HUMPHREYS,G | 651 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [GIBSON, I | |BURROWS, M . BILES,D F/Exc HUMPHREYS, | F/Exc 698 | 50 00 | 100 10 | |
3 ‘WOFFINDEN,R | [ROSSITER, A . BUCK A  MATHER R (F | 650 | 40 20 | 140 30 | |
4 [BARKER, J | BILES,D . GIBSON, I | RICHARDSON,D | 661 [ 10 50 | 150 80 | \
| 5 [BUCK, A | \WOFFINDEN, R \ ROSSITER, A \ HUMPHREYS, G FRem 661 | 50 = 10 | 200 90 | \
| 6 [PARR,J | EVITTS,P \ BARKER, J \ BILES, D \ 672 [ 50 10 | 250 100 | \
| 7 [BARKER,J | RICHARDSON,D | GIBSON, | \ HUMPHREYS, G (F | 660 | 30 30 280 130 | \
| 8 [BILES, D | HUMPHREYS, G \ EVITTS, P \ BURROWS, M \ 660 [ 10 50 | 290 180 | \
| 9 [BARKER,J | BILES,D | WOFFINDEN, R \ BUCK, A (Exc | 655 | 10 | 50 | 300 230 | \
10 |PARR, J | HUMPHREYS, G \ EVITTS, P \ MATHER, R \ 662 [ 40 20 | 340 250 | \
11 [ROSSITER, A | RICHARDSON,D |  HUMPHREYS,G |  GIBSON,I \ 668 | 20 | 40 | 360 290 | ]
12 [BARKER, J  PARR . BILES,D . BUCK A \ 661 | 20 | 40 | 380 330 | |
13 |ROSSITER, A | RICHARDSON,D | WOFFINDEN, R | HUMPHREYS, | \ 652 | 30 30 410 360 | |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 460 | 320 | ARENAESSEX DATE: 07/05/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | PARR, Julian | | N (2 N 0 O O (R N E R o B

2 | ek, Andy | (1) lz (3 (o) [ 10 [ J[a][ s |[w0][70 ][ [

|3 | [EITTS, Paul | | L2 Ll L L L e ]| s0 | [10 O O

4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | Lo | ce L L e[ eo (20 80 | ] [

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | | T L R R T R SR R T O O

6 | GiBsoN, in | Pafle o[ 00 0 10 I a0 lwl[s0] [ [

7| ARMITAGE, K | lz)lo 2 L L 1L 0 sl a0 |[w0 [s0] ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

"1 | sAce, ain | Texllo 0 L 0 10 0 Jl2 e oo [ 00| [] [

2 | ‘GooDwi, arin | | f2)[allz [ollo [ J[ I[s[s0|[oo 50 [ [J

5 | HuMPHREYS, Bob | [a)la (a falia il 0 J[ (s ][ me|loo][mo] I [J

[ 4 |[BARRETT, Bil || N el 2 " ][ ][ [ 5] 100 ] 20][120] [] []

5 | 0, peter | f2 )iz (o] [ 1 I J[a]lse |[wl[e | O O

6 | swaRT, David | [ lo o[ L [ 1L 0 3] o0 oo [0 O [

7| uoKkHURST, deremy | faflo 0 I e ol [ 10| O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [PARR,J | |GOODWIN, M . BUCK A | SAGEA F/Exc 654 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [GIBSON, I | |ARMITAGE, K ~ LUCKHURST, Je | SMART,D \ 655 | 50 | 10 | 90 30 | |
3 ‘BARRETT,B | [JOHNS,P | WOFFINDEN, R  RICHARDSON,D | 655 | 10 | 50 | 100 80 | |
4 [HUMPHREYS, B | EvITTS,P . GIBSON, I | LUCKHURST, Je \ 659 [ 30 30 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |WOFFINDEN, R | RICHARDSON,D | GOODWIN, M | SAGEA \ 656 [ 50 10 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [PARR,J | BUCK,A \ HUMPHREYS, B . SMART,D \ 658 [ 50 10 | 230 130 | \
| 7 [BARRETT, B B  JOHNS,P . GIBSON, | \ 664 [ 20 40 | 250 170 | \
| 8 [BUCK, A | |GOODWIN, M \ BARRETT, B | ARMITAGE K \ 662 [ 30 30 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [RICHARDSON,D | WOFFINDEN, R \ HUMPHREYS, B | SMART,D \ 660 [ 50 10 | 330 210 | \
10 |PARR, J | [JOHNs, P \ BARRETT, B \ BUCK, A \ 664 [ 30 30 | 360 240 | \
11 [HUMPHREYS, B |  ARMITAGE, K . EVITTS,P . GOODWIN, M \ 661 | 30 | 30 | 300 270 | ]
12 [HUMPHREYS, B  PARR | RICHARDSON,D |  JOHNS,P \ 668 | 30 | 30 | 420 300 | |
13 [EVITTS, P | BARRETT.B | WOFFINDEN, R . GOODWIN, M \ 668 | 40 20 | 460 320 | |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 520 | 260 | |MILTONKEYNES DATE: 14/05/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | PARR, Julian | | N sl L L e [ 120 oo | 120 | ]

| 2 | [BUCK, Andy | | Lz lo 2 I—*H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—\ O 0O

|3 | [EITTS, Paul | | L2l s [ ([ 0 [ [ 4] e0 |20 [10] ] []

4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | Lo lls fls [l 00 0 L el 80 [[oo][ 80 | ] []

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Ll s I 0 [ 4] e0 [0 [100] ] ]

| 6 | GIBSON, lan | | L2 ][0 3 \_H_H_H_H_HLHLIMILI 0 O

|7 | ARMITAGE, Kevin | | Ll b [ 0 0 L L s [ s0 Jl200[ 50 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1] W e | Tadla ol 0 0 0 00 sl 20 oo [20 | O [

2 | PavE, S | Tollo 2 [0l [ 10 1 el 20 |[oo [20] O [

"2 | [SART, ke | [allz allall2 )l 0 0 s w000 [0 [] []

4 | BLACKBURN, D | [z ) [l (o]l 0 0 0 e so [eo][s0] O [

s |l pau | Tollo o[ |0 0 0 00 sl oo [0 [ []

o | /bEATH, Nige | Lol o [ 0 0 0 0 Jla 10 [w 2] O O

7| e peer | Talla olloll [ 1 1 el s |[oo [0 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [PARR,J | [BUCK A | WHITE K ~ PAYNES \ 635 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [FRAMINGHAM,P | GIBSON, I | ARMITAGE, K . DEATH,N \ 650 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 IWOFFINDEN,R | [BLACKBURN,D  RICHARDSON,D |  CLARKE,P \ 642 | 40 | 20 [ 120 60 | |
4 [FRAMINGHAM,P |  EVITTS,P | SMART.K . GIBSON, I \ 652 [ 20 40 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |[RICHARDSON,D | WOFFINDEN, R | WHITE K \ PAYNE, S \ 651 [ 50 10 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [PARR,J | SMART K \ DE'ATH, N \ BUCK, A \ 648 [ 30 30 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [GIBSON, 1 B \ BLACKBURN, D | CLARKE,P \ 654 [ 50 10 | 270 150 | \
| 8 [SMART, K | BUCK,A | ARMITAGE K \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 656 [ 30 30 | 300 180 | \
| 9 [RICHARDSON,D | 'SMART,K | WOFFINDEN, R \ DE'ATH, N \ 648 [ 40 20 | 340 200 | \
10 |PARR, J | BUCKA \ BLACKBURN, D | CLARKE,P \ 651 [ 50 10 | 390 210 | \
11 [EviTTs, P - PAYNE S | ARMITAGE, K | WHITE K \ 660 | 40 | 20 | 430 230 | ]
12 [PARR, J | SMART,K . RICHARDSON,D |  FRAMINGHAM,P | 651 | 40 | 20 | 470 250 | |
13 [WOFFINDEN, R | EviTTs P | BLACKBURN,D  PAYNES \ 651 | 50 10 | 520 260 | |
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 420 | 360 |[SCUNTHORPE DATE: 19/05/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | OWEN, Tom | | Lslloffz [sfls | [ [ s[[mo |10/ [120] ] []

| 2 | [THORP, Paul | | lofls n w0 [ [ 3] 40 [loo [ 40 | ] []

| 3 | [CRABTREE, Nigel | | L lls i [2] s 0 [ [s] 120 | 10 [0 ] []

|4 | [BISHOP, Steve | | lslisll2 [olfo [ [ [[s][ 80 [oo [380 ] ] ]

| 5 | [PULLEN, Ashley - RR N N N O N A | O O

| 6 | STEAD, lan | | Ls |1 o] LH_ILILILH_H_IMIM O O

7| 0N, Grabam | [z (el JC 0 0 I 0 2] 00

| 8 | [OHARE, Gary | | o JC 1] EEEEE 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER 2] Bl 5] [&] 16 [ ] (€] (7% J[6e] rers] (]

1| foARR, uian | l2 e allallel | 1 s uolw [20] ] [

| 2 | [BUCK, Andy | | lr e i o] 00 0 [ 4] s0 |20 [ 70 | [] []

|3 | EvITTS, Paul | | La oo [0 J0 0 00 f[al][ a0 [[10 [ 50 [] []

| 4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | foffe e e 0 0 I [ a ] 40 [la0 [ 80 | [] []

| 5 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | lallzafls 22 | [ [[s/|[no foo [no] [] []

| 6 | [GIBSON, lan | | fadflo 0 L 2 [ e Jleo [ 20 [] [

| 7| /ARMITAGE, Kevin | | IR o {00 0 2 [ ee (oo [0 | ][]
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |OWEN, To | PARRJ \ BUCK, A | THORP,P \ 637 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 [STEAD, I | JONES, G . GIBSON, I | ARMITAGE K EF | 649 [ 50 | 10 | 80 | 40 | \
| 3 [BISHOP, S | \WOFFINDEN, R \ RICHARDSON,D | OHARE, G \ 640 [ 30 30 | 110 70 | \
| 4 |CRABTREE, N | EwITTs, P . STEAD, | | ARMITAGE K \ 642 [ 40 20 [ 150 | 9.0 | \
| 5 [BISHOP, S | BUCK,A \ PARR, J .~ OWEN,To \ 641 [ 30 30 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [THORP, P | [OWEN,To \ EVITTS, P . GIBSON, I \ 645 [ 50 10 | 230 130 | \
| 7 |CRABTREE,N | WOFFINDEN, R \ RICHARDSON,D ~ STEAD, | \ 648 [ 30 30 | 260 160 | |
8 |PARR,J | BUCK A ~ THORP,P  JONES, G \ 653 | 10 | 50 | 270 210 | |
9 |WOFFINDEN, R | [BISHOP, S | CRABTREE,N . EVITTS,P \ 641 | 30 | 30 | 300 240 | ]
10 |OWEN, To ‘ lWOFFINDEN,R ‘ RICHARDSON, D ‘ STEAD, | ‘ 647 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 33.0 | 27.0 |THORP,P ] M
11 [PARR, J | [CRABTREE,N | STEAD, I | BUCK,A \ 650 | 30 30 360 300 | |
12 [OWEN, To | WOFFINDEN, R \ EVITTS, P \ BISHOP, S \ 655 [ 30 30 | 390 330 | |
13 [CRABTREE, N | PARRJ \ RICHARDSON,D | BISHOP, S \ 653 [ 30 30 | 420 360 | \
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE || 300 | 390 STOKE DATE: 21/05/1984
RESULT: - DRAW ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| foARR, uian | 5] 2 )l 00 I e [se (10100 ] ] ]

2 | ARMITAGE, ke | = S L [ S R AT AR TN B o W

|3 | [EITTS, Paul | | lsfls o [a] 0 0 [ 4] e0 |00 [90 [} []

"4 | chaRDsON, Dersk | | Te ) lo o lo ]l 0 10 00 el 0 ][ [20] [ []

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | L2 a0 L e e0 (o0 [ 60 | ] []

6 | GiBsoN, in | l2 )iz (2 (2] a2 | | |[s]| uo|lzo[m0][] ]

| 7 | BUCK, Andy | | | (S N O T - TN 5 XM T o I o
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| lowen,Tom | Tz llalla l2] | 1 Jlal w0 [oo 0] [] [J

2 | THoRP,pau | | [wllz s [z [ [ I 480 |[s0 [me [ [J

& | CragTReE, Nige | fex]la afal [ 1 [ J[a]l s [lool[s0 | [0 [

4 | BisHop, Siee | [ 0a a0l [ 0 0 (&l s0 ][0 [s0] O [J

5 | PULLEN, Asey | fex i o [ 1 0 I el e [lool[ a0 | [ [

o | sTEAD,n | Lol [l [afl 0 0 0 el a0 [oo[s0] O [

7| J0NES, Grahem (1 | Tafla o [ 10 0 10 I J[a]] 40 |loo][ a0 | O [0
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [PARR,J | oweN, To  THORP,P . ARMITAGE, K F/Exc 648 | 30 30 30 30 | |
2 |sonES, G | [GIBSON, I . BUCK A . STEAD,I \ 664 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 [BISHOP, S | |WOFFINDEN, R  RICHARDSON,D |  PULLEN,A F/Exc 652 | 30 30 | 90 90 | |
4 [EVITTS, P | [GIBSON, I  JONES, G | CRABTREE,N FfExc 659 | 50 | 10 | 140 | 100 | \
| 5 |OWEN, To | [THORP,P | WOFFINDEN, R \ RICHARDSON,D | 645 [ 10 50 | 150 150 | \
| 6 |CRABTREE, N | PARRJ  STEAD,P | ARMITAGE K \ 648 [ 20 40 | 170 190 | \
|7 [BviTTS P | [GIBSON, I \ BISHOP, S \ PULLEN, A EF | 651 | 50 | 10 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [THORP, P | [GIBSON, I \ BUCK, A  JONES, G \ 649 [ 30 30 | 250 230 | \
| 9 |CRABTREE, N | WOFFINDEN, R | STEAD, | \ RICHARDSON,D | 651 [ 20 40 | 270 270 | \
10 [GIBSON, I | PARRJ \ BISHOP, S \ PULLEN, A \ 654 [ 50 10 | 320 280 | \
11 [OWEN, To | [THORP,P . BUCKA . EVITTS,P \ 658 | 10 | 50 | 330 330 | ]
12 [CRABTREE, N  PARR . STEAD/I  RICHARDSON,D | 652 | 20 | 40 | 350 370 | |
13 [EVITTS, P | [OWEN, To | WOFFINDEN, R | BISHOP,S \ 650 | 40 20 | 390 390 | |
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VENUE = GROWAY ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 00 | 00 |[SCUNTHORPE DATE: 22/05/1984
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS

VENUE = |ASHBY VILLE ' |COMPETITION | LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 00 | 00 | |MILDENHALL DATE: 28/05/1984
RESULT: RAINED OFF ' AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM |

AWAY TEAM |

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE = |GROWAY

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 430 | 350 |[SCUNTHORPE DATE: 05/06/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1w, e | (5] (a0 0 0 I (e (1] [mu0] [ ]

2| rravinGaM, peer || [o)la (= mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ O 0

|3 | [SMART, Kevin | | 3] N L T 2T T T O e

| 4| [BLACKBURN, David | | [ ] (0 O U 7T X RO X O o Y O

|5 | [CLARKE, Paul | | Lrflo s fs ] 0 [ J[4a]] o |00 [60 | [} []

6 | loEATH Nige | Tllo a0 0 0 00 sl 0 oo [10] [ []

| 7 | PAYNE, Steve | | lsll2aflo 2o | [ [[s][ 70 oo [70 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| AR, utan | Tzl le iz e [ 0 el so |20 [10] [ [

2 | ek, Ay | fw )iz (s falia [ | | I[s ][ |lw[n] O O

s | ewirrs,pau | T2 ) fa iz [l J0 10 00 a1 so [0 [s0 ] O [

|4 | RCHARDSON.Derek | | (o (2 2 [ |0 I 0 [ I3 ][ 40 ][0 [a0 | O [J

s | WoFFINDEN, Rob | Ta e ol lo ]l 0 0 00 el a0 (w0 [s0] O [

o | GBSO, an | [ o ir L 0 0 0 s ][0 |1 [20 | O O

7| ARMITAGE, Kevi | T2 ) le e[ 0 0 0 00 a1 se (w0 [40 | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WHITE, K . PARR]J . BUCK A  FRAMINGHAM,P | 605 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [PAYNE, S | |ARMITAGE, K . GIBSON, I . DEATH,N EF | 616 | 30 30 60 60 | |
3 ‘WOFFINDEN,R - PAYNES [ BLACKBURN, D [ RICHARDSON,D | 610 | 30 | 30 | 90 90 [CLARKEP T
4 |SMART, K | EvITTS,P | ARMITAGE K \ DEATH, N \ 604 [ 30 30 | 120 120 | \
| 5 |[BLACKBURN, D | BUCK,A \ PARR, J | CLARKE,P \ 608 [ 30 30 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [FRAMINGHAM,P | WHITE K \ EVITTS, P . GIBSON, \ 615 [ 50 10 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [SMART, K | RICHARDSON,D | WOFFINDEN, R \ PAYNE, S \ 612 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [BUCK, A | PAYNES \ FRAMINGHAM,P | ARMITAGE, K F/Exc| 616 | 30 | 30 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [CLARKE, P | EviTTs P \ BLACKBURN, D . GIBSON, I (F | 615 | 40 | 20 | 300 240 | \
10 |[BUCK, A | WHITE K \ FRAMINGHAM,P | WOFFINDEN, R \ 610 [ 30 30 | 330 270 | \
11 [BUCK, A  PArRY | SMART,K . PAYNES \ 615 | 10 | 50 | 340 320 | ]
12 |WHITE, K | |BLACKBURN, D . EVITTS,P | WOFFINDEN, R \ 612 | 50 | 10 | 390 330 | |
13 [CLARKE, P | RICHARDSON,D |  DEATH,N | PARRJ FExc| 618 | 40 | 20 430 350 [SMART,K |FINs
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VENUE | STATION RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

LONG EATON | 00 | 00 |[SCUNTHORPE DATE: 06/06/1984
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE
'SCUNTHORPE | 430 | 350  CANTERBURY DATE: 11/06/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | PARR, Julian | | N ca i L L e [0 [ oo [100 | ] ]

2 | ek, Andy | (2 )01 (s (2] [ 1 [ J[a][ 80 |[z0][90] ] [

|3 | [EITTS, Paul | | | L e e (10 [ 70 | ] ]

| 4| GIBSON, lan | | Lol e o [ 00 10 0 00 3 ][ o0 (oo [[00 | ] [

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | L2 fls o [a] [ [ J[4a]] 8o |00 [ 80 [ []

| 6 | ARMITAGE, Kevin | | Irpls fl2 [l 0 0L L L a ] e0 [[oo][ 60 | [] []

|7 | BURROWS, Mark | | L2 | o I s o e[ e0 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| KewNET, Barey | Lo fiw 2 (2] [ | I J[allse |lwl[e0 | O

2 | MULLETT, Dav | | faflz o fol 0 1 I J[a]lse lool[ a0 | O O

5 | /LUCKNURST, Jamie | L2 )iz (2 (2] e [ | [ |[s] s |[2z0[0] [ [J

4| TLBURY. Rob | (2]l a0 I 0 0 I3[ 20 |[eo [20 | O [

s | MOGRIDGE, Aln | [a)la falex)ia [ |0 [ I[s][me|loo][20] [ [J

6 | BRICE, Kevi | [a )l T 0 I 0 W20 Jfeo [10 | O [

7| e, andy | Taflo o [ 10 0 10 I J[a]l s |loo][ a0 |0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTlme| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [PARR,J | [BUCK A . MULLETT, D | KENNETT,B \ 648 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
2 |FINES, A | |BURROWS, M . BRICEK | ARMITAGE, K EF | 662 | 20 40 | 70 50 | |
3 [MOGRIDGE, A | |WOFFINDEN, R  TILBURY,R . GIBSON, I FRem 654 | 20 40 | 90 90 | |
4 |ARMITAGE, K | LUCKHURST,Ja  EVITTS,P . FINES,A \ 640 [ 40 20 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |WOFFINDEN, R | MULLETT, D \ KENNETT, B . GIBSON, | CF | 30 30 160 140 | \
| 6 [PARR,J | LUCKHURST, Ja \ BUCK, A \ BRICE, K \ 641 [ 40 20 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [MOGRIDGE, A | ARMITAGE, K \ EVITTS, P . TILBURY,R \ 650 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [BUCK, A | BURROWS, M \ FINES, A \ MULLETT, D \ 661 [ 50 10 | 280 200 | \
| 9 |[MOGRIDGE, A | LUCKHURST, Ja | ARMITAGE K | WOFFINDEN, R \ 650 [ 10 50 | 290 250 | \
10 |PARR, J | BUCKA | TILBURY,R \ MOGRIDGE, A F/Exc 654 | 50 | 10 | 340 260 | \
11 [EviTTs, P | [KENNETT,B  BURROWS, M . MULLETT,D \ 654 | 40 | 20 | 380 280 | ]
12 [MOGRIDGE, A | |LUCKHURST, Ja  PARRJ . GIBSON, I \ 650 | 10 | 50 | 390 330 | |
13 [WOFFINDEN, R | KENNETT,B . EVITTSP . LUCKHURST,Ja | F || 655 | 40 | 20 | 430 350 | |
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH | 410 | 360 |[SCUNTHORPE DATE: 21/06/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | (1] (N N T N O X O o R O

| 2 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | L2 ex mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | L fls o [r] 0 0 [ [af] 7o [0 [ 70 ] []

|4 | PRICE, Paul | | Ll e fo 00 0 e [ s0 20 [ 50 | ] ]

|5 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | L2 s 2 [s] [ [ J[4a]] w00 |00 [100 [} []

| 6 | [CRANG, Mark | | Lz o] uuuuu@wmw O

| 7 | CARTER, Rob | | Lsliaffo [ 00 [0 [ [ [[3][s0 [oo [50 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| AR, ian | Lo flo allz]e [ | | I[s] s |20 80| [

2 | auck, Ay | | f2ll2lls [allz [ [ | s [ |[w w [ [

s | eviTrs, | Pex ] 0 L e e ool [eo | O[O

4 | RicHARDSON, Derek | | (o) (= ol [2 ] [ 0 [ J[&][ a0 |[10 [40 | O [

5 | WOFFINDEN, Rob | [afla fz (a)a |0 J[ I[s ][ |loo][20] [ [J

6 | ARMITAGE, Kein | fo le ol 0 0 10 00 sl oo oo [0 | O [

| 7 | uRROwS, Mark | T2 lex (a0 0 0 10 I a0 loo][ a0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |PUSEY, G | [BUCK A | SPINK, M . PARRJ \ 680 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [CARTER,R | |BURROWS, M | CRANG,M | ARMITAGE, K \ 680 | 40 | 20 | 80 40 | |
3 IWOFFINDEN,R | sMITH,P.E  PRICE,P  RICHARDSON,D | 678 [ 30 | 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |WILCOCK, S | [CRANG,M . BURROWS, M F/EXCEVITTS, P F/Exc 684 | 50 | 00 | 160 7.0 | \
| 5 [SMITH,P.E. | BUCK,A \ PRICE, P \ PARR, J \ 684 [ 40 20 | 200 9.0 | \
| 6 |WOFFINDEN, R | PUSEY,G | SPINK, M | ARMITAGE K (F | 680 | 30 | 30 230 120 | \
| 7 |wiLcock, s | |\WOFFINDEN, R \ RICHARDSON,D | CRANG,M \ 676 [ 30 30 | 260 150 | \
| 8 [BUCK, A | CARTER,R \ BURROWS, M \ PUSEY, G F/Exc| 686 | 20 | 40 | 280 | 190 | \
| 9 [BUCK A | SMITH,P.E \ PRICE, P . ARMITAGE K \ 676 [ 30 30 | 310 220 | \
10 [SPINK, M | PUSEY,G | WOFFINDEN, R \ RICHARDSON,D | 678 [ 50 10 | 360 230 | \
11 [PARR,J | [BUCK A | WILCOCK, S | CARTERR \ 680 | 10 | 50 | 370 280 | ]
12 |WOFFINDEN, R  PARR  SPINK, M  PRICE,P \ 680 | 10 | 50 | 380 330 | |
13 [SMITH, P. E. | RICHARDSON,D |  PARR,J | WILCOCK, S EF | 678 | 30 30 | 410 360 | |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 410 | 360 | |MILDENHALL DATE: 25/06/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | PARR, Julian | | LR (S N 0 U0 T BN O o B o

2 | Gimson,ian | [ERIESIE mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ 0 0

| 3 | [BUCK, Andy | | 3] L2 0 0 L e [ w00 [ o0 [100 | ] []

4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | (1] T T N X RN XCH O o Y O

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | 3] o L s s (oo [ 50 | [] [

6| ARMITAGE, Kevi | lalir o guuuugwmg 0 0

7 | fuRmows, uare | lz )02 ol J0 0 0 0 sl s0 |[w0 [40 ][] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| eacowi Can | [alla [allalall | I I[s ] s0]loo[10] & [J

|2 | JAcKson, Davi | | [ o lfa [ 00 0 LI a2 J[ool[ 20 [0 [

5 | BLackaiRD, Car | fex i1 iz (2] [ [ J[a]lse |loo[s0] [0 [

4| HENRY, Roben | [o (2 =z (a0l | [ |[s][ 70 |[w0 [s0]| O [

s | lBaLes.ray | T2 ) le o fol [ 1 [ J[a]l s [(w a0 O

6 | L, waly | e lo w0 0 0 0 s ][ 10 [ [20 ] O O

7| eARNAY, | fa iz 0 0 00 0 I 2] ool [ a0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |BALDWIN, C | [GIBSON, I | JACKSON, D . PARRJ EF | 652 | 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [ARMITAGE, K | |BURROWS, M | FARNHAM,I . HLLW F 658 | 50 10 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘WOFFINDEN,R | [BALES,R . RICHARDSON,D |  HENRY,R \ 654 | 40 [ 20 [ 110 70 | |
4 [BUCK, A | [FARNHAM, I | ARMITAGE K | EF BLACKBIRD, C FlExc| 652 | 30 | 20 | 140 | 90 | \
| 5 [BALDWIN, C | \WOFFINDEN, R \ RICHARDSON,D  JACKSON, D \ 648 [ 30 30 | 170 120 | \
| 6 [PARR,J | [GIBSON, 1 \ BLACKBIRD, C \ HILL, W F/Exc| 665 | 50 | 10 | 220 | 130 | \
| 7 [BUCK, A | HENRY,R \ BALES, R . ARMITAGE K \ 652 [ 30 30 | 250 160 | \
| 8 [BALDWIN, C | [HENRY,R \ BURROWS, M | GIBSON, I \ 656 | 10 50 | 260 210 | \
| 9 [RICHARDSON,D | [BLACKBIRD, C \ HILL, W | WOFFINDEN, R FlExc | 30 30 200 240 | \
10 [HENRY, R | PARRJ | GIBSON, I \ BALES, R \ 651 [ 30 30 | 320 270 | \
11 [BALDWIN, C | [BUCK A  JACKSON, D ~ BURROWS, M \ 654 | 20 | 40 | 340 310 | ]
12 [RICHARDSON,D | BLACKBIRD, C  PARRJ .~ BALESR \ 660 | 40 | 20 | 380 330 | |
13 [BALDWIN, C | BUCK A | ARMITAGE, K | HENRY,R \ 658 | 30 30 410 360 | |
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BOSTON | 410 || 370 |[SCUNTHORPE DATE: 01/07/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [BURTON, Bill | | Ls 2o ol L [ [ [[al][s0 oo [50 ] ] []

| 2 | |GAGEN, David - RR o e ee Jleo [ 00 ) O]

| 3 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | | Lz flo a2 0 0 [ 4] s0 |10 [ 60 | ] []

|4 | \WILSON, Guy | | Lesfloffo [ 00 10 0 0 [[3 ][ 30 oo [30 ] ] [

| 5 | LOMAS, Steve | | Lzl s fof 00 0 [ J[af] 7o |10 [ 80 | ] []

6 | ook, cain | [allalz uuuuuugmw 0 0

| 7| [MALLETT, Dennis | | Lzl lo s [2 00 [0 [ [ [[al[ 70 [[10 [ 80 ] ] [

6 | cHAPAN, pee | L3 lo 0 00 L L I Iz a0 (fee (10 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | PARR, Julian | | L2 ] (T N BT O

| 2 | [GIBSON, lan | | Lo e flo [ J0 0 0L L 3 [ 20 Jleol [ 10 | [} [

| 3 | [BUCK, Andy | | | (T N T e T wo | [] [

| 4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | Lol e [ 00 0 I [ a ] 40 [0 [ 50 | [] []

| 5 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Lo s i [2 s [ | |5 |[ e |10 [0 [] []

| 6 | ARMITAGE, Kevin | | la e L 2 [ 20 Jleo [ 20 | [] [

| 7| [BURROWS, Mark | | Lo ftoff 0 00 0 L 00 2 [ [ ao (oo [0 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 [BURTON, B | PARRJ | CHAPMAN,P . GIBSON, I \ 620 [ 40 20 | 40 20 | \
| 2 |cook, ¢ | MALLETT,D | ARMITAGE, K \ BURROWS, M \ 620 [ 50 10 | 90 | 30 | \
| 3 |WILSON, G | LOMAS,S \ RICHARDSON,D | WOFFINDEN, R \ 618 [ 50 10 | 140 40 | \
4 |cook, ¢ | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | BUCK, A \ BURROWS, M \ 626 [ 50 10 | 190 50 | \
| 5 [PARR,J | LOMAS;S . GIBSON, I | WILSON, G \ 622 [ 20 40 | 210 | 90 | \
| 6 [BUCK, A | |BURTON,B | ARMITAGE K | CHAPMAN,P \ 616 [ 20 40 | 230 130 | \
| 7 |WOFFINDEN, R | [COOK,C \ RICHARDSON,D | HOLLINGWORTH, R | 624 [ 20 40 | 250 170 | |
8 IBUCK,A | [cook, ¢  PARRJ | MALLETT, D \ 626 | 20 | 40 | 270 210 | |
9 [LomAs, s | [BUCK A  WOFFINDEN, R . WILSON, G \ 622 | 30 | 30 | 300 240 | ]
10 [cook, C | |WOFFINDEN, R  RICHARDSON,D |  BURTON,B \ 628 | 30 | 30 330 270 | |
11 [MALLETT, D | PARRJ | HOLLINGWORTH,R | GIBSON, | \ 628 | 40 20 | 370 290 | |
12 |WOFFINDEN, R | |MALLETT,D \ BUCK, A \ BURTON, B \ 624 [ 20 40 | 390 330 | |
13 |PARR, J | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | RICHARDSON,D | LOMAS, S \ 632 [ 20 40 | 410 370 | \
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 360 | 410  HACKNEY DATE: 02/07/1984
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

"1 R, dian | Tec) [0 0 J0 0 0 Jla e ool [ea ][] []

| 2 | [GIBSON, lan | | ex |0 o I—H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—\ O 0O

| 3 | [BUCK, Andy | | Lzl lo s [2]l2 [ || |ls|[ 90 [[10/[100] ] []

4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | Lol la e[l [0 [ 10 J[a][ s0 [[20 [ 70 | ] [

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | lsfloli2 [z o[ = [ [s] 7o |10 [ 80 [ []

| & ||ARMITAGE, Kevin | | 2] i3]l2 3ol [ |[e]] 130 \ﬂ[ B0 | ] ]

|7 | BURROWS, Mark | | Ll a0 D 0 L (2 [ 20 (10 [30 | O
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| THoMs, Bary | Talla allall [ 1 0 el 2000 [20] ¥ L[]

2 | TEAGER Kevi | [l e fa) 0 I 4] |(wl[s0 ] O O

5| ks, Trevor | [T a ][0l I 0 I a1 e (ool [70] O [

4| oSteY, Pau | (2002 a0 0 00 el 0 [0 [s0 | O [

s | GALvI,Andy | o A S T AT A N R R

6| WARNER, Linden | [o T I 0 0 00 2 ][ 20 | [0 [s0 | O O

7| weTaKeR, pa | fallo allalloll | 1 sl 0 |[oo [0 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [THOMAS, B | WARNER,L  PARRJ F/Exc GIBSON, | F/Exc 662 | 00 50 | 00 50 |TEAGER,K |
| 2 |WHITTAKER, P | |ARMITAGE, K . BURROWS, M | WARNER,L F/Exc 658 | 30 30 30 80 | |
3 ‘WOFFINDEN,R | |BosLEY, P  GALVIN,A  RICHARDSON,D | 664 [ 30 | 30 | 60 110 | |
4 |ARMITAGE, K | BUCK,A . BANKS,T | WHITTAKER, P \ 654 [ 50 10 | 110 120 | \
| 5 [THOMAS, B | RICHARDSON,D | TEAGER K | WOFFINDEN, R \ 650 [ 20 40 | 130 160 | \
| 6 [BANKS, T | ARMITAGE, K  WHITTAKER, P . GIBSON, FRem | 652 | 20 | 40 | 150 | 200 | \
| 7 |ARMITAGE, K | |BOSLEY,P . GALVIN,A \ BUCK, A FRem 660 | 30 @ 30 | 180 230 | \
| 8 |WHITTAKER, P | [TEAGER K \ BURROWS, M | GIBSON, I \ 664 [ 10 50 | 190 280 | \
| 9 [BANKS, T | WOFFINDEN, R \ RICHARDSON,D | WHITTAKER, P \ 654 [ 30 30 | 220 310 | \
10 |[BUCK, A | |WOFFINDEN, R \ BOSLEY, P | GALVIN,A \ 652 [ 50 10 | 270 320 | \
11 [THOMAS, B | [BUCK A | TEAGER K | ARMITAGE, K \ 653 | 20 | 40 | 200 360 | ]
12 |[ARMITAGE, K | RICHARDSON,D |  GALVIN,A | BANKS,T \ 654 | 50 | 10 | 340 370 | |
13 [THOMAS, B | BUCK A | BOSLEY,P | WOFFINDEN, R \ 654 | 20 40 | 360 410 | |
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VENUE  |CRAIGHEAD PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

GLASGOW | 410 | 360 |[SCUNTHORPE DATE: 06/07/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

| 1 | LAWSON, Steve | | N cs L L e [ 120 |00 | 120 | H

| 2 | [CAFFREY, Colin | | IR Wﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬁ_@lﬁ O 0O

|3 | [COLLINS, Brian | | Ll 2 fof 0 0 [ J[af]l 7o [0 [ 70 ] []

| 4| [MCKINNA, Martin | | IrRIIR T ol 0 L L [[al] a0 (oo [ 40 | ] 7]

|5 | [REID, Andy | | Ls sl 20 0 [ ]l a0 |10/ 110 ] []

| 6 | BAGGLEY, Tam | | lallo o uuuuuwwmw O

| 7| BRAILSFORD, Kenneth | | L L =TS N A - ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| AR, utan DR [0 L ol ee ool [ a0 | O [

2 | imson, n | | Toll2lfz [ 00 0 [ I a3l 4 J[oo [ O O

5 | leuck, andy | l2)la fafz)ia [ 0 I J[s ][ s |leo][70] O O

[ 4 |[RICHARDSON, Derek || N la 2133 [ ][ J[ 5] 120 20][130] [] []

s | WoFFINDEN, Rob | [a )iz o fa)ia il 10 I s ][ so loo][e0 | O [

6 | ARMITAGE, Kein | (o) lex o fe]lo [ | 0 [s ] a0 (oo [0 O [J

7| euRROws, | Lo lw e [0 0 I (a0 |la0][ 70 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [LAWSON, s | [cAFFREY,C | WOFFINDEN, R . GIBSON, I \ 602 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [ARMITAGE, K | |BURROWS, M | BAGGLEY,T | BRAILSFORD,K | F | 626 | 10 | 50 60 60 | |
3 ‘REID,A | |WOFFINDEN, R | RICHARDSON,D |  McKINNA, M EF | 618 | 30 30 | 90 90 | |
4 |COLLINS, B | BUCK,A \ BURROWS, M \ BAGGLEY, T \ 614 [ 30 30 | 120 120 | \
| 5 [REID, A | [GIBSON, I | ARMITAGE, K |Exc McKINNA, M EF | 622 | 30 20 | 150 140 | \
| 6 [LAWSON, S | [CAFFREY,C \ BUCK, A | ARMITAGE K \ 594 [ 50 10 | 200 | 150 | \
| 7 |RICHARDSON,D | COLLINS, B | WOFFINDEN, R \ BAGGLEY, T \ 612 [ 20 40 | 220 190 | \
| 8 |CAFFREY, C | [GIBSON, I \ BURROWS, M \ BRAILSFORD,K | EF | 618 | 30 30 | 250 220 | \
| 9 [McKINNA, M | RED,A \ BUCK, A . ARMITAGE K (Exc | 612 | 50 | 10 | 300 | 230 | \
10 [LAWSON, S | RICHARDSON,D | WOFFINDEN, R | CAFFREY,C F/Exc 616 | 30 | 30 | 330 260 | \
11 [RICHARDSON,D | COLLINS, B  WOFFINDEN, R | BRAILSFORD,K  |FExc| 618 | 20 | 40 350 300 | ]
12 [LAWSON, s | BUCK A . MCKINNA M | ARMITAGE, K \ 616 | 40 | 20 | 390 320 | |
13 |RICHARDSON,D |  [REID,A . BUCK,A | COLLINS, B \ 614 | 20 40 | 410 360 | |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 490 | 200 PETERBOROUGH DATE: 09/07/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | PARR, Julian | | ™ cz L L sl eo [20 [ 80 | ] [

2 | Gimson,ian | [0z o WWWWWWWW 0 0

"5 | leuck, andy | ] 0

"4 | chaRDsON, Dersk | | =) 0] 0] (e 8] (]

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Ll e [a ] 00 0 [ [ a]] s0 [leo [ 50 | ] []

| & ||ARMITAGE, Kevin | | 2 ) (sl 1 I I 1 4] \L‘ 20 [ 10 | ][]

|7 | BURROWS, Mark | | LT ol ls 20 (feo [20 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| Aen, oave | Ladlo e [ 0 0 0 0 Jla a0 foo] [0 ] [ [J

2 | FisheR, Andy | | [all2s [ollz [ [ I s [s |[oo s [ [J

5 | Pk, e | Lo fia 2 [0l [ | J[ J[a]l s |loo][ 20| O

4] BARNEY,an | [o ) [a s [0l [ L [ (&[40 |[o0 [a0 | O [J

s | elooveED, awie | | [ lo fa 0 00 0 0 I a0 ool [ 20| O O

6 | corron, e | [ fo w0 0 0 00 I3[ a0 |[w0 [a0 | O O

7| v, Adian | fwla lef2 ] 0 1 I |4 s |20 80 | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |ALLEN, D | /ARMITAGE, K | FISHER A . GIBSON, I \ 651 | 20 | 40 | 20 | 40 [PARRJ |
| 2 [ARMITAGE, K | [COTTON,N . HUME A . BURROWS, M T 641 |30 30 50 70| |
3 ‘WOFFINDEN,R | RICHARDSON,D |  BLOOMFIELD,L |  BARNEY,I \ 638 | 50 | 10 | 100 80 | |
4 [BUCK, A | [ARMITAGE, K . HUME A | SPINKS, M \ 641 [ 50 10 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |RICHARDSON,D | FISHER, A | WOFFINDEN, R | ALLEN,D \ 641 [ 40 20 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [PARR,J | [GIBSON, 1 | SPINKS,M  COTTON,N \ 652 [ 50 10 | 240 120 | \
| 7 [BUCK, A | ARMITAGE, K \ BARNEY, | \ BLOOMFIELD, L | 648 [ 50 10 | 290 130 | \
| 8 [FISHER, A | HUME, A \ BURROWS, M | GIBSON, I \ 658 [ 10 50 | 300 180 | \
| 9 [RICHARDSON,D | SPINKS, M | COTTON,N | WOFFINDEN, R FlExc | 30 30 330 210 | \
10 [BARNEY, I | [GIBSON, I \ PARR, J \ FISHER, A \ 648 [ 30 30 | 360 240 | \
11 [BUCK, A | [FISHER A  BURROWS, M . ALLEN,D F/Exc 645 | 40 20 | 400 260 | ]
12 [RICHARDSON,D | PARR,J | BLOOMFIELD,L |  SPINKS,M \ 660 | 50 | 10 | 450 27.0 | |
13 [BUCK, A | HUME A | WOFFINDEN, R | BARNEY,I \ 648 | 40 20 | 490 290 | |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE \

'SCUNTHORPE | 430 | 350  GLASGOW DATE: 16/07/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: | MCKINNA EXCLUDED TAPES HEAT 10 \
'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER & [ R | PTS | BP [TPTS [FM PM
| 1| PARR, Jufan | | 1] ol e [ a0 (oo [ 40 ]
2 | GBSO tan | | [CRERESIEN WWWWWWWW
3] lBuck. anay | | [ERERIEN -EEEEE
|4 | [micHARDSON. Derek || R 0 | A

| |

| |

| |

"5 | WORFINDEN, Rab ]
T i (W e A
{5 = o o

6 | /ARMITAGE, Kevin

[BURROWS, Mark
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & (R | P1s | BP TPTS
1] Lawson, sive | Talla v lz]la | [ I s |0 oo [m0
2 | lcarFReY, coin | Lo (e s lfe] 0 0 0 Q4 [ so | [10][ e0
5 | coLuns, ian | Tz ll2 o [ 0 0 0 J[a ][ so |lool[ 50
| MeKINA, erin | [ R R T R T R

|

|

|

s e,y Tz ll2 o]l 0 0 0 [ 4] eo | [0l [ 10
o | lPoweLL, Geof Tollo e[ 00 0 I [ ][ w0 foo][ 10 ]
7| Avees,pany Lalle e llz]lo | [ [ s ][ eo |l20]][ a0

HEAT DETAILS \

DDDDDDDE oo
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [LAWSON, s | [cAFFREY,C  PARRJ . GIBSON, I \ 748 | 10 | 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 |AvRES, B | |ARMITAGE, K . BURROWS, M  POWELL,G FRem 742 | 30 30 | 40 80 | |
3 ‘RICHARDSON,D . [REID,A  MCKINNA, M | WOFFINDEN, R F 720 [ 30 30 | 70 110 |
4 [BUCK, A | [COLLINS, B | AYRES,B | ARMITAGE K CF | 30 30 100 140 | \

| 5 [LAWSON, s | \WOFFINDEN, R \ RICHARDSON,D  CAFFREY,C F | 680 | 30 30 130 170 | \
| 6 [PARR,J | [COLLINS, B . GIBSON, I | AYRES,B (F 702 [ 40 | 20 [ 170 | 190 | \
| 7 [BUCK, A | REID,A . ARMITAGE K \ MCcKINNA, M CF 671 | 40 | 20 210 210 | \
| 8 |CAFFREY, C | |AYRES,B . GIBSON, | \ BURROWS, M FlExc | 10 | 50 | 220 260 | \

| 9 |WOFFINDEN, R | RICHARDSON,D |  COLLINS,B \ POWELL, G \ 666 [ 50 10 | 270 270 | \
10 [GIBSON, I | ARMITAGE, K \ REID, A | AYRES,B \ 651 [ 50 10 320 280 [PARR,J T
11 [ARMITAGE, K | [BUCK A . POWELL,G | CAFFREY,C F/Exc 654 | 50 10 | 370  29.0 [LAWSON,S | T
12 [RICHARDSON,D | LAWSON, S .~ REID,A . PARRJ \ 648 | 30 | 30 | 400 320 | |
13 [LAWSON, S | BUCK A | WOFFINDEN, R | MCKINNA,M F | 648 [ 30 30 | 430 350 | |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 500 | 270  |BOSTON DATE: 23/07/1984

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | PARR, Julian Lz ba b L e [ e0 (oo [ s0 ]
| 2 [[eiBSON, Ian IENENIES I—H—H—H—H—H—\-M—OH—\

|BUCK, Andy

[WOFFINDEN, Rob

6 | /ARMITAGE, Kevin

|
| |
| |
| 4 |[RICHARDSON, Derek | |
| |
| |
| |

[BURROWS, Mark

S T R LN
lzflafa i la ]l 0 0 L 4] -
(N 0 2 R R R L
(T 2T R R R LT M
0 Y R N B

I
o

0.0

N
o

“
8.0

1.0

AWAY TEAM

‘No.| RIDER \

1 | LOMAS, Steve

& [ R PTS | BP [TPTS
Lo I e ) oo [ oo [ e

2 | [wiLsoN, Guy

3 ‘HOLLINGWORTH, Rob

4 | [CLARKE, Paul
5 | [BURTON, Billy

Tallallz [2]l2] [ 1 s 10 [0
[z al[allo][ |0 [ I[s][ 70 |[oo][ 70
s [ [ R T
[ lec e (w2 0 0 105 |[ a0 (0] a0

2.0

DDDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDDD@ OOR OO0

| 6 | (COOK, Colin mourep x| [~ [ [0 0 [ [ ][] 00 |00 [ 00 |

| 7 | |MALLETT, Dennis L2 [Fr o [sfiof [ [ [[s]] s0 [[o0]] 50|

| 8 | CHAPMAN, Peter loflo L 0 L L L2 ] 00 |00 [ o0 |
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |WILSON, G | PARRJ . GIBSON, I | COOK,C FfExc 644 | 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 |ARMITAGE, K | MALLETT,D \ BURROWS, M | COOK,C NS | 643 | 40 20 | 70 50 | \
| 3 |WOFFINDEN, R | RICHARDSON,D | CLARKE,P \ MALLETT, D \ 639 [ 50 10 | 120 60 [BURTON,B \
| 4 |[HOLLINGWORTH,R | ARMITAGE, K \ BUCK, A \ MALLETT, D \ 649 [ 30 30 | 150 9.0 | \
5 |RICHARDSON,D |  \WOFFINDEN, R | WILSON, G . BURTON,B FfExc| 651 | 50 | 10 | 200 | 100 | ]
T‘PARR,J | HOLLINGWORTH,R = GIBSON, | \ BURTON, B F/Exc 645 | 40 | 20 | 240 120 | |
7 |ARMITAGE, K | BUCK A | HOLLINGWORTH,R = CLARKE,P \ 649 | 50 10 | 290 130 | |
| 8 |[MALLETT, D | WILSON, G \ BURROWS, M | EF GIBSON, | F/Exc 678 | 00 | 50 | 290 180 | |
9 IRICHARDSON,D | |WOFFINDEN, R  HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT,D \ 652 | 50 | 10 | 340 190 | |
10 [PARR, J | \WILSON, G  BURTON,B . GIBSON, I \ 654 | 30 | 30 | 370 220 | ]
11 |BUCK, A | WILSON, G \ BURROWS, M | CHAPMAN,P \ 645 [ 40 20 | 410 240 | \
12 [RICHARDSON,D | BURTON, B \ PARR, J \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 650 [ 40 20 | 450 | 260 | \
13 [BUCK, A | \WOFFINDEN, R | CLARKE,P | CHAPMAN,P \ 649 [ 50 10 | 500 270 | \
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 420 | 350  RYEHOUSE DATE: 30/07/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | PARR, Julian | RR L O T Y T Y B

2 | ARMITAGE, ke | [zl s mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3 | [BUCK, Andy | | Ls s fls 2l [ [ |ls|[10 [[10/[B0 ][] []

4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | Lr il o [ if2 0 [ 1 [[s ][] s0 [[20 [ 70 | ] [

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | lslls 2 [s] 2/ [ [s] 10 | 00 [1B0 ] []

| 6 | /ALLOTT, Nicky | | Lo 1 uuuuuugmu O

|7 | BURROWS, Mark | | lofiex /L 00 0 L 00 2 ][ o0 oo [[00 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| (caRRaD, Bob | fofla allola | [ J[s] s |loo[ 0| [

2 | SveR, andrew S e o oo [0 O [

5| WAYLOR, Sive | l2)0a (o [ala [ | J[ J[s] s |loo[ 0| [J

4 | P, Civis | (w7 o 0 0 0 2 e |[eo [ee | OO [

[ | [orav. ey | Tex) 2l [ I 0 0 0 el a0 ool [s0 ] [ [

6 | MULLARKEY, Kehin | (a2 iz (2|l le | [ e[ s |[20 [w0] O [

7| BRvENTON, Steven | fa iz (v folol | || |[s]|[ s |[w][70 |0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |WOFFINDEN, R | /ARMITAGE, K | MULLARKEY,K |  GARRAD,B \ 638 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [BRYENTON, S | MULLARKEY,K | ALLOTT,N . BURROWS, M \ 661 | 10 | 50 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘WOFFINDEN,R | [BRYENTON, s . GRAY,K |Exc BURROWS, M F/Exc 638 | 30 20 | 90 80 |[RICHARDSON,D | T
4 [BUCK, A | NAYLOR,S . BRYENTON, S . ALLOTT,N \ 644 [ 30 30 | 120 110 | \
| 5 |GARRAD, B | \WOFFINDEN, R \ RICHARDSON,D | BRYENTON, S \ 652 [ 30 30 | 150 140 | \
| 6 [NAYLOR, S | [MULLARKEY,K | ARMITAGE, K \ RICHARDSON,D | 660 [ 10 50 | 160 190 | \
| 7 [BUCK, A | [GRAY,K . ALLOTT,N | CHAPLIN,C T 651 | 40 20 | 200 210 | \
| 8 |ARMITAGE, K | [MULLARKEY,K | ALLOTT,N \ BRYENTON, S \ 652 [ 40 20 | 240 230 | \
| 9 |WOFFINDEN, R | RICHARDSON,D | MULLARKEY,K NAYLOR, S \ 651 [ 50 10 | 290 240 | \
10 |[BUCK, A | ARMITAGE, K | GRAY,K | CHAPLIN,C \ 652 [ 50 10 | 340 250 | \
11 [GARRAD, B | [BUCK A . NAYLOR, S . ALLOTT,N \ 660 | 20 | 40 | 360 290 | ]
12 [NAYLOR, S | RICHARDSON,D |  ARMITAGE, K . GARRAD,B \ 661 | 30 | 30 | 390 320 | |
13 |GARRAD, B | WOFFINDEN, R . BUCK,A . MULLARKEY,K | F || 660 | 30 | 30 | 420 350 | |
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

WEYMOUTH | 440 || 330 |[SCUNTHORPE DATE: 31/07/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | ROSSITER, Alun | | (1] (T N O YD X BN O o B O

| 2 | [BARKER, John | | IERRENIEN mﬁﬁﬁm!—\-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | [YEATES, Martin | | L s iis [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00]][ 120] ]

|4 | PRICE, Kevin | | Ls s fa fofl 00 0 [ e[ 7o (ool [ 70 | ] ]

|5 | BILES, David | | Lz ris [ex] [ [ [ 4] s0 |10 [ 60 | [} []

| 6 | [SEMMONDS, Mike | | LT e LH_HJ\_H_H_H_IMM O

| 7 | GiBBS, Dave | | IR Tofr [0 0 0 [ 3 ][ o0 [feol[ 00 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| AR, utan DR [0 L ol ee ool [ a0 | O [

2 | ARMITAGE, Kevi | | fo (w2 [olw v [ |[ le[s0 |[30 80 ] [J

5 | leuck, andy | l2 )02 [a 2]z (v | J[e] uo|lwl 2] [

4| ALOTT Niky | o) (= 2 ][]0 I 0 00 I3 ][ a0 ][0 [40 | O O

5 | WOFFINDEN, Rob | [afiz 2 (al2 [ | I I[s ] s |loo[e0 | [ [J

6 | YouNG, Kemny | [T I 0 0 0 0 2] 20 |10 [0 | O O

7| euRROws, | Taflo (v fex] [ 1 [ J[a] 4 |lw][s0] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |BARKER, J | [BUCK A  ROSSITER, A . ARMITAGE, K \ 688 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [BURROWS, M | YOUNG, K .~ GIBBS,D ' Ret SEMMONDS, M T 71100 50 40 70 | |
3 ‘PRICE,K | BILES,D | WOFFINDEN, R  ALLOTT,N \ 680 [ 50 | 10 | 90 80 | |
4 |YEATES, M | |SEMMONDS, M . BUCK,A . BURROWS, M \ 690 [ 50 10 | 140 9.0 | \
| 5 |PRICE, K | \WOFFINDEN, R | ARMITAGE, K \ BILES, D (Ret | 680 | 30 30 170 120 | \
| 6 [BUCK, A | [ROSSITER, A \ BARKER, J  YOUNG,K \ 682 [ 30 30 | 200 150 | \
| 7 |YEATES, M | |\WOFFINDEN, R . ALLOTT,N | SEMMONDS, M F/Exc 676 | 30 | 30 | 230 180 | \
| 8 [BARKER,J | |ARMITAGE, K \ BURROWS, M . GIBBS,D \ 695 [ 30 30 | 260 210 | \
| 9 [BILES, D | BUCK A \ PRICE, K \ BURROWS, M F/Exc) 684 | 40 | 20 | 300 | 230 | \
10 [ROSSITER, A | |BARKER,J | WOFFINDEN, R | ARMITAGE K \ 676 [ 50 10 | 350 240 | \
11 [YEATES, M | [BUCK A | ARMITAGE, K .~ GIBBS,D Ret | 681 | 30 30 380 270 ]
12 [ROSSITER, A | |WOFFINDEN, R . BUCK A  PRICE,K \ 674 | 30 | 30 | 410 300 | |
13 [YEATES, M | ALLOTT,N | ARMITAGE, K . BILES,D FExc 689 | 30 30 | 440 330 | |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 410 | 370 MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 06/08/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| luRmows, uark | [En RJL L I e [2a 10030 | ] ]

| 2 | [PARR, Julian - RR | . mﬁﬁﬁmm-WIﬁ O 0O

| 3 | [BUCK, Andy | | L2 (0 N O YO O E X o B oy

4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | (1] c2 2l L L s [ e0 10 [100 | ] [

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | 3] cr o 0 0 L s [ w0 |10 [ 10 | ] []

6| ARMITAGE, Kevi | l2]lo 1 @uuuugwmg 0 0

| 7| /ALLOTT, Nicky | | lsllofls [ 0 L [ 0 [[3][e0 oo [60 ] ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| sPi,wike | l2)la o [l | I J[s][ s (w70 |0 O

2 | SwTh, peter | | To Rl [ 00 0 I Wzl oo [0 O [

5 | WiLcoCK, Sieve | [a)la [allala [ | J[ |[s] so]loo[10] & [J

[ 4 |[PUSEY, Geoff || N2 l2]ls 23 [ ] ][ 5] 100 ] 20][1o] [] []

s | /eURDFIELD, Im | foflo fallal [ 1 I J[all 4 |loo[ a0 ][O O

|6 | NORTON, Ashey | (R T I 00 2 e [feo [e0 | O [

7| carter, Rob | fafla o[ 00 0 10 I a2 ool 20| O [O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |WOFFINDEN, R | [SPINK, M  BURROWS, M | SMITH,P.E \ 634 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
|2 [ALLOTT,N | |ARMITAGE, K . CARTERR  NORTON, A (F 842 | 50 10 | 90 30 | |
3 ‘WOFFINDEN,R | [PUsEY,G . RICHARDSON,D |  BURDFIELD,J \ 642 | 40 | 20 [ 130 50 | |
4 |WILCOCK, S | BUCK,A | CARTERR | ARMITAGE K \ 639 [ 20 40 [ 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |WOFFINDEN, R | RICHARDSON,D | SPINK,M | SMITH,P.E EF | 641 | 50 10 | 200 100 | \
| 6 |wiLCOCK, S | [RICHARDSON,D | BURROWS, M \ NORTON, A \ 642 [ 30 30 | 230 130 | \
| 7 [BUCK, A | PUSEY,G . ARMITAGE K \ BURDFIELD, J \ 640 [ 40 20 | 270 150 | \
| 8 |wILCOCK, S | BUCK,A \ PUSEY, G . ALLOTT,N \ 649 [ 20 40 | 290 | 190 | \
| 9 |wiLcock, s | RICHARDSON,D | WOFFINDEN, R | SPINK, M \ 641 [ 30 30 | 320 220 | \
10 |[BURDFIELD, J | PUSEY,G | ARMITAGE K \ BURROWS, M FfExc| 659 | 10 | 50 | 330 270 | \
11 [ALLOTT,N | [BUCK A | SPINK, M | CARTERR \ 649 | 50 | 10 | 380 280 | ]
12 [WILCOCK, S | [RICHARDSON,D |  BURDFIELD,J . BURROWS, M EF | 656 | 20 40 | 400 320 | |
13 [PUSEY, G | SPINK,M . BUCK,A | WOFFINDEN, R \ 645 | 10 50 410 370 | |
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VENUE  |PARK ROAD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

BARROW | 430 | 350 |[SCUNTHORPE DATE: 07/08/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| wiLcock, sive | 5] a0 I e [ae oo 20 ] g ]

| 2 | WALMSLEY, Jon | | IENEENIEN I—\ﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | Lo flexiie [ 00 0 [ [ a]] 40 |10 [ 50 | ] []

|4 | [COURTNEY, Sean | | T 0 T R O B o B

|5 | [PENDLEBURY, Craig | | R = T 2 O N A | m O 0O

6 | BrRoADBELT, i | [a]lala uuuuuwwmw 0 0

| 7| [GRANT, Rob (1) | | IR To o [ 00 10 0 0 3 ][ o0 oo [[00 | ] 7]
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| AR, ian DR [0 L ol ee ool [ a0 | O [

2 | auRROWS, v | | Le e o [ 00 0 0 I e[ (w20 O O

5 | Buck, Andy | l2 )iz (1 lfoliz [ | J[ |[s][ e |loo][ 70| O

[ 4 |[RICHARDSON, Derek | | o[ [+ [ ][3 [s [ [ J[6 ][] e0 |[20[10o] [] []

5 | WOFFINDEN, Rob | [2)0a (2 (a2 (e | |6 o |loo][20] [ [J

6 | ARMITAGE, Kein | [ lo 2 (]l 0 10 0 el s0 |0 [s0] O [

7 | Ao, Niky | [ ol 0 00 0 0 I 2] (w20 ] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [wiLcock, s | |WOFFINDEN, R | WALMSLEY,J  BURROWS, M (F 600 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [BROADBELT, E | |ARMITAGE, K | ALLOTT,N | GRANT,R Ret | 598 | 30 30 | 70 50 | |
3 |WOFFINDEN, R | PENDLEBURY,C |  COURTNEY,S  RICHARDSON,D | 596 [ 30 | 30 | 100 80 | |
4 |BROADBELT, E | BUCK,A . PUSEY,G . ALLOTT,N \ 616 [ 40 20 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |COURTNEY, S | BUCK,A \ BURROWS, M \ PENDLEBURY,C  EF 618 | 30 30 170 130 | \
| 6 |wiLCOCK, S | WALMSLEY,) \ BUCK, A | ARMITAGE K \ 606 [ 50 10 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |[BROADBELT, E | |\WOFFINDEN, R \ RICHARDSON,D | PUSEY, G FfExc 591 | 30 | 30 | 250 170 | \
| 8 |WOFFINDEN, R | WALMSLEY,) \ RICHARDSON,D  GRANT,R \ 606 [ 20 40 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [PENDLEBURY,C |  ARMITAGE, K  COURTNEY, S \ BUCK, A \ 610 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 [wiLCOCK, § | |WOFFINDEN, R \ RICHARDSON,D | WALMSLEY,J | F | 602 | 30 30 340 260 | \
11 [RICHARDSON,D |  PUSEY,G | ARMITAGE, K | GRANT,R \ 603 | 20 | 40 | 360 300 | ]
12 [WILCOCK, S | BUCK A ~ COURTNEY, S | WOFFINDEN, R EF | 608 | 40 20 | 400 320 | |
13 [RICHARDSON,D |  PENDLEBURY,C |  PUSEY,G  BURROWS,M \ 607 | 30 30 430 350 | |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 430 | 350 | [EDINBURGH DATE: 13/08/1984
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | WILDING, Mike | | Lo | (2 N O YT X B O o R O

| 2 | [BURROWS, Mark | | L2 R 1 mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-ml—\ O 0O

| 3 | [BUCK, Andy | | Lesllzlls [s ] | [ [ J[a][ o |10 [120] 7]

4| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | Leslls 2 [0 [0 [ [ [[al[ e [[10 [100] ] [

| 5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Ll e [ ] 00 0 I e ] s0 [l20 [ 70 | ] ]

| & ||ARMITAGE, Kevin | | Nl fls sl o I [ I[s5] 1o \ﬂ[ uo | ] ]

| 7| /ALLOTT, Nicky | | S T O 0 YO T BT B
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| FoRA uark | faflz (allz)z [ | | |[s]| e |loo][20] [ [J

| 2 | ‘couRNEY, Sean | | [allollz (ool [ |l I[s|[s |[w4w O O

|5 | BEATON, Bobhy | [z )iz [al(ala [ | J[ (s mo|lw w0 O

4 | eFeReY,phiy | (2] [a 2] [0l I 0 I J[a][ 40 ][00 [a0 | O [

5 | SAUNDERS, Bret | fo iR Rl 1 0 I el e [lool[ a0 | O [0

6 | MoHALE,Pau | [l I 0 0 0 20 [ [20 | O O

7| 20ANSON, vt | T2 lo [0 10 0 10 I Jl2] 2 |loo][20] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[FIORA, M | |BURROWS, M  COURTNEY, S . WILDING,M \ 640 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [ARMITAGE, K | [JOHNSON, M | MCHALE, P . ALLOTT,N CF |30 30 50 70 | |
